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The Florida Department of Education (FDOE) has released preliminary results from the 2005 
Florida Comprehensive Assessment Test (FCAT) Sunshine State Standards (SSS) Reading and 
Mathematics subtests for third grade students in Broward County.  These results are to be 
considered preliminary because reports providing state, district, and school-by-school summary 
data have yet to be released by DOE.   
 
Grade 3 SSS Reading Preliminary Results 
The preliminary results for Grade 3 FCAT SSS Reading demonstrate that Broward County 
students continue to make progress. 
 
• The percentage of third grade students in Broward County scoring at Achievement 

Level 3 or higher on the SSS Reading test has increased steadily over the past four 
years, from 62% in 2002 to 63% in 2003 to 65% in 2004 to 67% in 2005. 

• The proportion of grade 3 students scoring at Achievement Level 1 in Reading 
continues to decline; this rate has decreased from 23% in 2002 to 20% in 2005.  

• For schools where two years of data are available, 52% showed an increase in the 
percentage of grade 3 students scoring at Achievement Level 3 or higher in Reading.  
About 6% of schools maintained performance from last year.  

• Preliminary results indicate that 80% of Broward third grade students are eligible for 
promotion to fourth grade based solely on their performance on the SSS Reading test.  

 
The preliminary results of the Grade 3 FCAT SSS have been made available for the purpose of 
identifying third grade students in terms of readiness for promotion to the fourth grade.  
According to Florida Statute 1008.25 (5) (b), third grade students are eligible for promotion by 
either scoring at Achievement Level 2 or above on the SSS Reading subtest or demonstrating an 
exemption from these criteria through good cause.  One of the available good cause options for 
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demonstrating readiness for promotion to the fourth grade is achieving at or above the identified 
cut score on the Reading portion of the FCAT Norm Referenced Test (NRT).  NRT results are 
not available at this time and, consequently, it is not yet possible to definitively identify students 
who are eligible or ineligible for promotion to the fourth grade.  
 
Table 1 shows the results from the FCAT SSS Reading subtest for Broward’s third grade 
students over the past four years.  It can be seen that districtwide, there is a trend of increasing 
achievement in Reading.  While fewer students scoring in Achievement Level 1 directly 
corresponds to higher proportions scoring at Achievement Levels 2 or above, there is still further 
growth demonstrated among the higher achievement levels (Level 3 or higher).  

 
Table 1:  Broward Third Grade Student Performance in FCAT SSS Reading* 

School Year % in Achievement 
Level 1 

% in Achievement 
Level 2 or Higher 

% in Achievement 
Level 3 or Higher 

2002 23% (4,686) 77% (15,687) 62% (12,631) 
2003 23% (4,739) 77% (15,866) 63% (12,981) 
2004 21% (4,666) 78% (17,330) 65% (14,442) 

2005** 20% (4,251) 80% (16,792) 67% (14,040) 
*Due to rounding procedures, these percentages may sum to slightly more or less than 100%. 
**The 2005 results have not been finalized by Florida Department of Education; these are preliminary estimates 
only. 
 
This trend can also be noted in the results presented in Table 2, which reports the districtwide 
estimates of third grade performance for 2005 compared to the previous three years on the FCAT 
SSS Reading subtest.  Higher achievement is noted via a decrease in the number of students 
scoring at Achievement Level 1 and an increase in the number of students scoring at 
Achievement Levels 4 and 5.  

 
Table 2:  Broward Third Grade Student Performance in FCAT Reading* 

SSS Achievement Level  
1 2 3 4 5 

2002 
(Total=20,373) 

23% 
(4,686) 

14% 
(2,852) 

34% 
(6,927) 

23% 
(4,686) 

5% 
(1,019) 

2003 
(Total=20,605) 

23% 
(4,739) 

14% 
(2,885) 

34% 
(7,006) 

24% 
(4,945) 

5% 
(1,030) 

2004 
(Total=22,219) 

21% 
(4,666) 

13% 
(2,888) 

33% 
(7,332) 

26% 
(5,777) 

6% 
(1,333) 

2005** 
(Total=21,039) 

20% 
(4,251) 

13% 
(2,748) 

32% 
(6,752) 

28% 
(5,879) 

7% 
(1,409) 

*Due to rounding procedures, these percentages may sum to slightly more or less than 100%. 
**The 2005 results have not been finalized by Florida Department of Education; these are preliminary estimates 
only. 
 
These preliminary results lead to estimates that approximately 20% of Broward third graders are 
at risk for not meeting criteria for promotion to the fourth grade.  However, those students may 
have demonstrated readiness for promotion on the Reading portion of the FCAT NRT, results of 
which are not currently available.  For those students who did not demonstrate readiness for 
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promotion on either the SSS or NRT portion of the FCAT Reading test, there will be several 
opportunities for promotion through alternative methods: 
 
• The Reading Comprehension subtest of the Stanford Achievement Test, Tenth Edition  

(SAT-10) will be administered on May 10, 2005, at the student’s home school.  Scoring at or 
above the identified cut score on the SAT-10 will satisfy requirements for promotion to the 
fourth grade. 

• For those third grade students who still do not demonstrate readiness for promotion with the 
SAT-10, a Portfolio reading assessment will be conducted prior to the end of the 2004-05 
school year.   

• Students who do not meet the promotion criteria via the Portfolio assessment prior to the end 
of the 2004-05 school year will be eligible to attend Summer Reading Camp.  Another 
Portfolio assessment will be administered at the conclusion of the Reading Camp.  

 
Further information regarding promotion to the fourth grade will be provided as soon as it is 
available.  Preliminary school-by-school results of Grade 3 SSS Reading are attached.  
 
Grade 3 SSS Mathematics Preliminary Results 
The preliminary results for Grade 3 Mathematics reflect significant gains among Broward’s 
students relative to previous years: 
 
• 74% of students scored at Achievement Level 3 or higher in Mathematics, an increase 

of 6% from the previous year.  
• For schools where two years of data are available, 79% showed an increase in the 

number of students scoring at Achievement Level 3 or higher in Mathematics.  About 
3% of schools maintained performance from last year.  

• The percentage of students scoring in Achievement Level 1 in Mathematics decreased 
from 15% in 2004 to 13% in 2005.  

 
Table 3 shows the results from the FCAT SSS Mathematics subtest for Broward’s third grade 
students over the past four years.  The percent of students who are performing at Achievement 
Level 3 or higher has increased by 8% since 2002, reflecting a significant gain of 6% from the 
previous year.  Concordant with performance in SSS Reading, it can be seen that as the number 
of students in Achievement Level 1 decreases, there are corresponding increases in students 
scoring at higher levels.  
 

Table 3:  Broward Third Grade Student Performance in FCAT SSS Mathematics* 
School Year % in Achievement 

Level 1 
% in Achievement 
Level 2 or Higher 

% in Achievement 
Level 3 or Higher 

2002 17% (3,462) 84% (17,107) 66% (13,441) 
2003 17% (3,506) 83% (17,115) 66% (13,610) 
2004 15% (3,337) 85% (18,910) 68% (15,128) 

2005** 13% (2,653) 88% (18,398) 74% (15,424) 
*Due to rounding procedures, these percentages may sum to slightly more or less than 100%. 
**The 2005 results have not been finalized by Florida Department of Education; these are preliminary estimates 
only. 
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Table 4 reports the district-wide estimates of third grade performance for 2005 compared to the 
previous three years on the FCAT SSS Mathematics subtest.  It can be seen that in 2005 the 
percentage of students scoring at Achievement Levels 1, 2, and 3 decreased compared to the 
previous year and there is a corresponding increase in the number of students scoring at the 
highest levels of achievement (Levels 4 and 5).  This suggests a continuing trend among third 
grade students of making gains in Mathematics beyond Achievement Level 3. 
 

Table 4:  Broward Third Grade Student Performance in FCAT Mathematics* 
SSS Achievement Level  

1 2 3 4 5 
2002 

(Total=20,365) 
17% 

(3,462) 
18% 

(3,666) 
33% 

(6,720) 
24% 

(4,888) 
9% 

(1,833) 
2003 

(Total=20,621) 
17% 

(3,506) 
17% 

(3,506) 
33% 

(6,805) 
24% 

(4,949) 
9% 

(1,856) 
2004 

(Total=22,247) 
15% 

(3,337) 
17% 

(3,782) 
34% 

(7,564) 
25% 

(5,562) 
9% 

(2,002) 
2005** 

(Total=20,694) 
13% 

(2,653) 
14% 

(2,974) 
33% 

(6,850) 
28% 

(5,887) 
13% 

(2,687) 
*Due to rounding procedures, these percentages may sum to slightly more or less than 100%. 
**The 2005 results have not been finalized by Florida Department of Education; these are preliminary estimates 
only. 
 
School-by-school results of preliminary Grade 3 SSS Mathematics Results are attached. 
 
If you have any questions regarding this release, please feel free to contact me at (754) 321-2470 
or Kimberley Kraft, Director of Student Assessment & School Performance, at  
(754) 321-4257. 
 
FT/KAB/KEK:sjm 
Attachments  
 
cc:   Senior Management 
 Area Directors 
 Principals 

Diane Carr, Executive Director, Core Curriculum 
Frank Vodolo, Executive Director, Educational Programs 
PTA 
DAC 
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2005 Grade 3 FCAT SSS Reading 
Preliminary Broward School Results 

 
% in Achievement Level (Reading) 

School 
School 

Number 
Total  

Tested 1 2 3 4 5 
3+ in 
2005 

ATLANTIC WEST ELEMENTARY 2511 166 27 12 28 28 5 61 
BANYAN ELEMENTARY 2001 177 12 16 35 31 6 72 
BAYVIEW ELEMENTARY 0641 108 9 6 24 42 19 85 
BENNETT ELEMENTARY 0201 53 26 6 42 19 8 69 
BETHUNE, MARY M. ELEMENTARY 0341 140 33 16 34 17 0 51 
BOULEVARD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 0971 152 22 12 34 26 5 65 
BROADVIEW ELEMENTARY 0811 164 31 18 33 16 2 51 
BROWARD COMMUNITY CHARTER 5315 20 25 30 20 25 0 45 
BROWARD ESTATES ELEMENTARY 0501 130 17 21 32 26 4 62 
CASTLE HILL ELEMENTARY 1461 123 28 16 34 21 1 56 
CENTRAL CHARTER SCHOOL 5041 88 23 17 34 22 5 61 
CENTRAL PARK ELEMENTARY 2641 197 10 5 25 43 17 85 
CHALLENGER ELEMENTARY 3771 220 19 11 32 30 7 69 
CHANCELLOR CHARTER AT NORTH LAUDERDALE 5171 87 38 22 26 11 2 39 
CHANCELLOR CHARTER AT WESTON 5111 186 4 9 28 46 12 86 
CHAPEL TRAIL ELEMENTARY 2961 227 9 7 32 43 9 84 
CHARTER INSTITUTE TRAINING CENTER 5101 13 54 38 8 0 0 8 
CHARTER SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE 5031 51 14 10 24 43 10 77 
COCONUT CREEK ELEMENTARY 1421 132 18 9 32 34 7 73 
COCONUT PALM ELEMENTARY 3741 169 14 14 32 31 9 72 
COLBERT ELEMENTARY 0231 115 33 17 33 16 1 50 
COLLINS ELEMENTARY 0331 69 36 23 36 4 0 40 
COOPER CITY ELEMENTARY 1211 164 21 11 29 29 9 67 
CORAL COVE ELEMENTARY 2011 88 17 14 27 33 9 69 
CORAL PARK ELEMENTARY 3041 135 13 11 30 36 10 76 
CORAL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY 2551 149 26 12 31 25 7 63 
COUNTRY HILLS ELEMENTARY 3111 186 11 15 29 37 8 74 
COUNTRY ISLES ELEMENTARY 2981 180 15 14 31 29 11 71 
CRESTHAVEN ELEMENTARY 0901 116 25 16 38 16 5 59 
CROISSANT PARK ELEMENTARY 0221 118 24 23 36 15 3 54 
CROSS CREEK CENTER 3222 ---* ---* -* -* -* -* ---* 
CYPRESS ELEMENTARY 1781 114 29 18 32 19 3 54 
DANIA ELEMENTARY 0101 70 23 10 43 21 3 67 
DAVIE ELEMENTARY 2801 165 28 8 37 22 5 64 
DEERFIELD BEACH ELEMENTARY 0011 143 29 10 24 29 8 61 
DEERFIELD PARK ELEMENTARY 0391 110 35 15 31 16 3 50 
DILLARD ELEMENTARY 0271 87 30 15 28 23 5 56 
DREW, CHARLES ELEMENTARY 3221 87 40 9 32 18 0 50 
DRIFTWOOD ELEMENTARY 0721 130 18 12 35 28 5 68 
EAGLE POINT ELEMENTARY 3461 234 3 8 28 45 16 89 
EAGLE RIDGE ELEMENTARY 3441 175 10 13 35 34 8 77 
EMBASSY CREEK ELEMENTARY 3191 159 8 10 23 44 14 81 
ENDEAVOR PRIMARY LEARNING CENTER 3301 93 22 12 38 25 4 67 
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% in Achievement Level (Reading) 

School 
School 

Number 
Total  

Tested 1 2 3 4 5 
3+ in 
2005 

EVERGLADES ELEMENTARY 2942 196 7 9 33 38 13 84 
FAIRWAY ELEMENTARY 1641 132 20 19 36 19 6 61 
FLAMINGO ELEMENTARY 2541 133 11 13 32 40 4 76 
FLORANADA ELEMENTARY 0851 140 8 11 29 43 9 81 
FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY 2631 146 18 19 38 21 5 64 
FOSTER, STEPHEN ELEMENTARY 0921 102 19 9 36 33 3 72 
FOX TRAIL ELEMENTARY 3531 233 17 10 28 35 10 73 
GATOR RUN ELEMENTARY 3642 220 7 6 25 45 18 88 
GRIFFIN ELEMENTARY 2851 135 7 6 37 39 11 87 
HALLANDALE ELEMENTARY 0131 234 26 18 34 21 2 57 
HARBORDALE ELEMENTARY 0491 89 13 10 33 36 8 77 
HAWKES BLUFF ELEMENTARY 3131 181 12 9 32 36 10 78 
HOLLYWOOD ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 5325 66 18 15 33 29 5 67 
HOLLYWOOD CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 0121 130 19 12 36 31 2 69 
HOLLYWOOD HILLS ELEMENTARY 0111 151 15 11 31 38 5 74 
HOLLYWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 1761 105 36 16 28 17 3 48 
HORIZON ELEMENTARY 2531 160 28 15 28 23 6 57 
HUNT, JAMES S. ELEMENTARY 1971 142 14 13 35 31 8 74 
INDIAN TRACE ELEMENTARY 3181 147 9 12 30 37 13 80 
KING, MARTIN LUTHER ELEMENTARY 1611 105 35 16 31 17 0 48 
LAKE FOREST ELEMENTARY 0831 137 23 20 35 18 4 57 
LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY 3591 190 8 8 34 39 11 84 
LANIER-JAMES EDUCATION CENTER 0405 ---* ---* -* -* -* -* ---* 
LARKDALE ELEMENTARY 0621 64 44 19 23 11 3 37 
LAUDERDALE MANORS ELEMENTARY 0431 120 62 12 22 3 1 26 
LAUDERHILL PAUL TURNER ELEMENTARY 1381 127 33 18 29 17 3 49 
LIBERTY ELEMENTARY 3821 208 29 21 27 20 3 50 
LLOYD ESTATES ELEMENTARY 1091 76 28 24 30 14 4 48 
MANATEE BAY ELEMENTARY 3841 224 8 9 29 37 17 83 
MAPLEWOOD ELEMENTARY 2741 178 17 10 33 30 10 73 
MARGATE ELEMENTARY 1161 178 24 13 35 25 3 63 
MARKHAM, ROBERT C ELEMENTARY 1671 96 43 18 28 10 1 39 
MARSHALL, THURGOOD ELEMENTARY 3291 116 35 22 25 16 3 44 
MCNAB ELEMENTARY 0841 157 17 10 38 27 9 74 
MEADOWBROOK ELEMENTARY 0761 106 31 20 34 11 4 49 
MIRAMAR ELEMENTARY 0531 143 27 13 34 19 7 60 
MIRROR LAKE ELEMENTARY 1841 118 23 17 32 21 7 60 
MORROW ELEMENTARY 2691 108 28 19 26 23 4 53 
NORTH BROWARD ACADEMY OF EXCELLENCE 5161 36 8 11 50 28 3 81 
NORTH ANDREWS GARDENS ELEMENTARY 0521 122 15 19 37 25 5 67 
NOB HILL ELEMENTARY 2671 136 10 15 39 30 7 76 
NORCREST ELEMENTARY 0561 139 31 12 32 18 8 58 
NORTH FORK ELEMENTARY 1191 87 46 13 28 9 5 42 
NORTH LAUDERDALE ELEMENTARY 2231 188 36 18 28 16 1 45 
NORTH SIDE ELEMENTARY 0041 84 32 25 30 11 2 43 
NOVA BLANCHE FORMAN ELEMENTARY 1282 167 18 10 34 30 8 72 
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% in Achievement Level (Reading) 

School 
School 

Number 
Total  

Tested 1 2 3 4 5 
3+ in 
2005 

NOVA EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY 1271 166 9 7 33 39 13 85 
OAKLAND PARK ELEMENTARY 0031 114 25 16 41 17 1 59 
OAKRIDGE ELEMENTARY 0461 150 25 15 35 22 3 60 
ORANGEBROOK ELEMENTARY 0711 124 18 17 40 23 3 66 
ORIOLE ELEMENTARY 1831 125 22 20 34 19 5 58 
PALMCOVE ELEMENTARY 3311 198 16 16 35 27 6 68 
PALMVIEW ELEMENTARY 1131 112 38 12 28 21 2 51 
PANTHER RUN ELEMENTARY 3571 153 14 12 29 33 11 73 
PARK LAKES ELEMENTARY 3761 198 35 18 33 13 1 47 
PARK RIDGE ELEMENTARY 1951 94 44 19 28 10 0 38 
PARK SPRINGS ELEMENTARY 3171 162 12 9 32 36 11 79 
PARK TRAILS ELEMENTARY 3781 207 4 4 25 49 17 91 
PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY 3631 174 21 13 36 26 4 66 
PASADENA LAKES ELEMENTARY 2071 148 18 10 34 32 6 72 
PEMBROKE LAKES ELEMENTARY 2661 154 11 14 40 29 6 75 
PEMBROKE PINES CHARTER ELEMENTARY 5051 300 5 7 36 41 11 88 
PEMBROKE PINES ELEMENTARY 1221 145 21 17 22 33 6 61 
PERRY, ANNABEL C. ELEMENTARY 1631 127 24 13 32 31 0 63 
PETERS ELEMENTARY 0931 146 17 14 38 27 4 69 
PINES LAKES ELEMENTARY 2861 189 25 11 34 25 4 63 
PINE RIDGE CENTER 0653 ---* ---* -* -* -* -* ---* 
PINEWOOD ELEMENTARY. 2811 150 26 19 35 17 4 56 
PLANTATION ELEMENTARY 0941 113 35 23 30 12 1 43 
PLANTATION PARK ELEMENTARY 1251 105 16 10 30 37 7 74 
POMPANO BEACH ELEMENTARY 0751 102 29 21 29 17 4 50 
QUIET WATERS ELEMENTARY 3121 198 13 7 41 33 6 80 
RAMBLEWOOD ELEMENTARY 2721 190 17 11 39 25 8 72 
RIVERGLADES ELEMENTARY 2891 160 3 6 28 47 16 91 
RIVERLAND ELEMENTARY 0151 112 23 21 35 17 4 56 
RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY 3031 187 14 13 33 32 7 72 
ROCK ISLAND ELEMENTARY 3701 103 25 10 41 19 5 65 
ROYAL PALM ELEMENTARY 1851 164 35 15 34 14 2 50 
SANDERS PARK ELEMENTARY 0891 96 40 21 30 9 0 39 
SANDPIPER ELEMENTARY 3061 134 15 12 34 33 7 74 
SAWGRASS ELEMENTARY 3401 189 15 11 24 34 16 74 
SEA CASTLE ELEMENTARY 2871 162 20 16 38 22 4 64 
SHERIDAN HILLS ELEMENTARY 1811 103 16 17 33 28 6 67 
SHERIDAN PARK ELEMENTARY 1321 128 20 9 30 38 4 72 
SILVER PALMS ELEMENTARY 3491 183 12 9 29 38 13 80 
SILVER RIDGE ELEMENTARY 3081 158 11 9 34 41 5 80 
SILVER SHORES ELEMENTARY 3581 217 13 13 37 31 6 74 
SILVER LAKES ELEMENTARY 3371 166 15 12 30 37 6 73 
SOMERSET ACADEMY DAVIE 5211 20 10 20 50 5 15 70 
SOMERSET ACADEMY ELEMENTARY 5141 151 16 9 23 36 16 75 
SOMERSET NEIGHBORHOOD SCHOOL 5021 15 33 7 33 20 7 60 
STIRLING ELEMENTARY 0691 156 31 9 31 23 6 60 
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% in Achievement Level (Reading) 

School 
School 

Number 
Total  

Tested 1 2 3 4 5 
3+ in 
2005 

SUNLAND PARK ELEMENTARY 0611 49 24 18 47 10 0 57 
SUNSET LAKES ELEMENTARY 3661 162 12 8 33 31 15 79 
SUNSET SCHOOL 0422 12 58 33 8 0 0 8 
SUNSHINE ELEMENTARY 1171 176 23 13 38 23 3 64 
TAMARAC ELEMENTARY 2621 239 18 14 32 30 6 68 
TEDDER ELEMENTARY 0571 107 40 13 31 14 2 47 
TRADEWINDS ELEMENTARY 3481 168 18 11 32 34 5 71 
TROPICAL ELEMENTARY 0731 170 21 11 31 28 10 69 
VILLAGE ELEMENTARY 1621 159 28 18 25 25 3 53 
WALKER ELEMENTARY 0321 145 42 14 29 13 2 44 
WATKINS ELEMENTARY 0511 138 38 12 31 19 0 50 
WELLEBY ELEMENTARY 2881 173 16 16 31 31 7 69 
WEST HOLLYWOOD ELEMENTARY 0161 139 27 8 38 24 2 64 
WESTCHESTER ELEMENTARY 2681 220 11 13 32 37 7 76 
WESTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 0631 142 30 15 37 15 2 54 
WHISPERING PINES 1752 ---* ---* -* -* -* -* ---* 
WILTON MANORS ELEMENTARY 0191 89 20 24 31 17 8 56 
WINSTON PARK ELEMENTARY 3091 219 14 11 38 32 5 75 
YOUNG, VIRGINIA S. ELEMENTARY 3321 128 14 12 29 37 9 75 
---*: When there are ten or fewer students at a school, results are not reported.  

 



Preliminary 2005 FCAT Grade 3 SSS School Results 
Page 5 of 8 
 

2005 Grade 3 FCAT SSS Mathematics 
Preliminary Broward School Results 

 
% in Achievement Level (Mathematics) 

School 
School  

Number 
Total  

Tested 1 2 3 4 5 
3+ in  
2005 

ATLANTIC WEST ELEMENTARY 2511 166 16 16 31 25 11 67 
BANYAN ELEMENTARY 2001 177 10 14 38 29 9 76 
BAYVIEW ELEMENTARY 0641 108 6 4 19 40 31 90 
BENNETT ELEMENTARY 0201 53 19 19 32 21 9 62 
BETHUNE, MARY M. ELEMENTARY 0341 140 19 25 34 16 6 56 
BOULEVARD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 0971 153 14 20 33 26 7 66 
BROADVIEW ELEMENTARY 0811 164 13 25 43 17 2 62 
BROWARD COMMUNITY CHARTER 5315 20 20 25 40 15 0 55 
BROWARD ESTATES ELEMENTARY 0501 130 8 21 39 25 8 72 
CASTLE HILL ELEMENTARY 1461 122 19 21 36 21 2 59 
CENTRAL CHARTER SCHOOL 5041 88 22 16 41 20 1 62 
CENTRAL PARK ELEMENTARY 2641 197 9 4 21 40 26 87 
CHALLENGER ELEMENTARY 3771 220 15 16 31 28 10 69 
CHANCELLOR CHARTER AT NORTH LAUDERDALE 5171 87 26 15 38 16 5 59 
CHANCELLOR CHARTER AT WESTON 5111 186 1 3 27 42 27 96 
CHAPEL TRAIL ELEMENTARY 2961 227 6 6 30 36 22 88 
CHARTER INSTITUTE TRAINING CENTER 5101 13 77 0 15 8 0 23 
CHARTER SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE 5031 51 12 20 47 16 6 69 
COCONUT CREEK ELEMENTARY 1421 132 15 14 22 27 23 72 
COCONUT PALM ELEMENTARY 3741 169 8 10 34 32 16 82 
COLBERT ELEMENTARY 0231 114 25 18 39 16 2 57 
COLLINS ELEMENTARY 0331 64 17 19 42 19 3 64 
COOPER CITY ELEMENTARY 1211 164 4 16 38 29 13 80 
CORAL COVE ELEMENTARY 2011 89 16 9 24 37 15 76 
CORAL PARK ELEMENTARY 3041 135 7 9 30 34 20 84 
CORAL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY 2551 149 18 11 40 23 9 72 
COUNTRY HILLS ELEMENTARY 3111 187 7 6 25 37 25 87 
COUNTRY ISLES ELEMENTARY 2981 180 9 14 34 28 14 76 
CRESTHAVEN ELEMENTARY 0901 116 14 16 40 23 7 70 
CROISSANT PARK ELEMENTARY 0221 118 20 20 41 15 3 59 
CROSS CREEK CENTER 3222 ---* -* -* -* -* -* ---* 
CYPRESS ELEMENTARY 1781 116 19 20 36 17 8 61 
DANIA ELEMENTARY 0101 70 16 20 41 21 1 63 
DAVIE ELEMENTARY 2801 165 14 19 32 24 10 66 
DEERFIELD BEACH ELEMENTARY 0011 143 19 17 26 22 17 65 
DEERFIELD PARK ELEMENTARY 0391 109 24 17 36 18 5 59 
DILLARD ELEMENTARY 0271 87 11 11 43 29 6 78 
DREW, CHARLES ELEMENTARY 3221 87 28 18 31 21 2 54 
DRIFTWOOD ELEMENTARY 0721 130 18 12 38 22 10 70 
EAGLE POINT ELEMENTARY 3461 234 1 5 20 41 33 94 
EAGLE RIDGE ELEMENTARY 3441 176 5 6 24 42 23 89 
EMBASSY CREEK ELEMENTARY 3191 158 4 6 20 37 32 89 
ENDEAVOR PRIMARY LEARNING CENTER 3301 93 16 23 35 23 3 61 
EVERGLADES ELEMENTARY 2942 196 2 10 31 36 22 89 
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% in Achievement Level (Mathematics) 

School 
School  

Number 
Total  

Tested 1 2 3 4 5 
3+ in  
2005 

FAIRWAY ELEMENTARY 1641 132 18 18 37 20 7 64 
FLAMINGO ELEMENTARY 2541 133 6 8 32 33 20 85 
FLORANADA ELEMENTARY 0851 140 6 7 34 35 17 86 
FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY 2631 147 12 24 39 20 4 63 
FOSTER, STEPHEN ELEMENTARY 0921 100 18 8 33 31 10 74 
FOX TRAIL ELEMENTARY 3531 233 7 12 33 29 19 81 
GATOR RUN ELEMENTARY 3642 221 3 5 19 48 25 92 
GRIFFIN ELEMENTARY 2851 135 1 7 35 33 23 91 
HALLANDALE ELEMENTARY 0131 234 8 15 33 32 12 77 
HARBORDALE ELEMENTARY 0491 89 10 12 30 37 10 77 
HAWKES BLUFF ELEMENTARY 3131 180 6 10 26 34 24 84 
HOLLYWOOD ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 5325 66 9 18 41 26 6 73 
HOLLYWOOD CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 0121 130 18 20 32 25 5 62 
HOLLYWOOD HILLS ELEMENTARY 0111 151 9 11 29 32 19 80 
HOLLYWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 1761 107 17 23 36 15 8 59 
HORIZON ELEMENTARY 2531 160 14 18 41 22 4 67 
HUNT, JAMES S. ELEMENTARY 1971 141 5 12 28 38 17 83 
INDIAN TRACE ELEMENTARY 3181 147 1 11 29 38 20 87 
KING, MARTIN LUTHER ELEMENTARY 1611 106 21 24 42 11 2 55 
LAKE FOREST ELEMENTARY 0831 137 15 15 36 30 5 71 
LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY 3591 190 8 11 30 33 17 80 
LANIER-JAMES EDUCATION CENTER 0405 ---* -* -* -* -* -* ---* 
LARKDALE ELEMENTARY 0621 64 39 19 34 8 0 42 
LAUDERDALE MANORS ELEMENTARY 0431 118 46 22 26 5 1 32 
LAUDERHILL PAUL TURNER ELEMENTARY 1381 127 20 21 31 24 3 58 
LIBERTY ELEMENTARY 3821 208 15 22 33 23 7 63 
LLOYD ESTATES ELEMENTARY 1091 75 27 20 35 16 3 54 
MANATEE BAY ELEMENTARY 3841 224 2 7 21 35 35 91 
MAPLEWOOD ELEMENTARY 2741 178 10 8 30 35 16 81 
MARGATE ELEMENTARY 1161 178 14 19 39 24 4 67 
MARKHAM, ROBERT C. ELEMENTARY 1671 96 29 16 35 15 5 55 
MARSHALL, THURGOOD ELEMENTARY 3291 116 30 23 31 12 3 46 
MCNAB ELEMENTARY 0841 157 6 13 35 32 13 80 
MEADOWBROOK ELEMENTARY 0761 106 26 15 38 17 4 59 
MIRAMAR ELEMENTARY 0531 144 17 19 35 20 9 64 
MIRROR LAKE ELEMENTARY 1841 118 16 8 36 23 18 77 
MORROW ELEMENTARY 2691 109 18 20 32 24 6 62 
NORTH BROWARD ACADEMY OF EXCELLENCE 5161 36 6 22 44 19 8 71 
NORTH ANDREWS GARDENS ELEMENTARY 0521 123 9 15 34 30 11 75 
NOB HILL ELEMENTARY 2671 136 4 10 34 35 18 87 
NORCREST ELEMENTARY 0561 140 20 14 31 24 11 66 
NORTH FORK ELEMENTARY 1191 87 25 21 28 23 3 54 
NORTH LAUDERDALE ELEMENTARY 2231 188 18 24 28 24 6 58 
NORTH SIDE ELEMENTARY 0041 84 31 24 26 18 1 45 
NOVA BLANCHE FORMAN ELEMENTARY 1282 167 10 8 33 31 18 82 
NOVA EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY 1271 166 6 9 28 34 23 85 
OAKLAND PARK ELEMENTARY 0031 115 22 18 43 16 1 60 
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OAKRIDGE ELEMENTARY 0461 150 15 17 37 22 10 69 
ORANGEBROOK ELEMENTARY 0711 124 10 13 39 27 10 76 
ORIOLE ELEMENTARY 1831 125 17 29 34 14 6 54 
PALMCOVE ELEMENTARY 3311 197 13 17 31 23 16 70 
PALMVIEW ELEMENTARY 1131 113 23 22 27 21 6 54 
PANTHER RUN ELEMENTARY 3571 153 5 12 27 31 25 83 
PARK LAKES ELEMENTARY 3761 197 25 23 38 13 1 52 
PARK RIDGE ELEMENTARY 1951 95 28 26 33 11 2 46 
PARK SPRINGS ELEMENTARY 3171 162 2 3 28 36 31 95 
PARK TRAILS ELEMENTARY 3781 207 4 2 20 41 32 93 
PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY 3631 174 10 16 33 28 14 75 
PASADENA LAKES ELEMENTARY 2071 148 12 13 32 34 9 75 
PEMBROKE LAKES ELEMENTARY 2661 154 2 8 36 37 17 90 
PEMBROKE PINES CHARTER ELEMENTARY 5051 300 2 7 25 42 24 91 
PEMBROKE PINES ELEMENTARY 1221 146 14 15 45 23 3 71 
PERRY, ANNABEL C. ELEMENTARY 1631 126 11 14 38 29 7 74 
PETERS ELEMENTARY 0931 146 17 20 28 27 8 63 
PINES LAKES ELEMENTARY 2861 192 14 16 38 27 6 71 
PINE RIDGE CENTER 0653 ---* -* -* -* -* -* -* 
PINEWOOD ELEMENTARY. 2811 150 19 17 39 20 5 64 
PLANTATION ELEMENTARY 0941 114 29 24 35 10 3 48 
PLANTATION PARK ELEMENTARY 1251 105 18 10 32 30 10 72 
POMPANO BEACH ELEMENTARY 0751 102 17 21 32 26 4 62 
QUIET WATERS ELEMENTARY 3121 198 8 11 38 34 10 82 
RAMBLEWOOD ELEMENTARY 2721 190 9 11 38 28 13 79 
RIVERGLADES ELEMENTARY 2891 160 3 2 21 42 32 95 
RIVERLAND ELEMENTARY 0151 112 15 13 39 26 6 71 
RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY 3031 187 8 12 31 35 14 80 
ROCK ISLAND ELEMENTARY 3701 104 16 21 35 22 6 63 
ROYAL PALM ELEMENTARY 1851 165 25 18 31 22 4 57 
SANDERS PARK ELEMENTARY 0891 96 22 25 35 16 2 53 
SANDPIPER ELEMENTARY 3061 134 6 14 34 34 11 79 
SAWGRASS ELEMENTARY 3401 189 8 7 28 33 24 85 
SEA CASTLE ELEMENTARY 2871 162 15 25 37 17 6 60 
SHERIDAN HILLS ELEMENTARY 1811 103 8 10 35 34 14 83 
SHERIDAN PARK ELEMENTARY 1321 128 6 12 34 33 16 83 
SILVER PALMS ELEMENTARY 3491 183 5 7 32 32 23 87 
SILVER RIDGE ELEMENTARY 3081 158 5 9 35 37 15 87 
SILVER SHORES ELEMENTARY 3581 217 8 11 39 31 11 81 
SILVER LAKES ELEMENTARY 3371 166 8 11 28 36 17 81 
SOMERSET ACADEMY DAVIE 5211 21 10 5 52 24 10 86 
SOMERSET ACADEMY ELEMENTARY 5141 151 7 9 27 36 22 85 
SOMERSET NEIGHBORHOOD SCHOOL 5021 15 20 7 47 20 7 74 
STIRLING ELEMENTARY 0691 156 20 13 35 22 10 67 
SUNLAND PARK ELEMENTARY 0611 49 10 10 47 29 4 80 
SUNSET LAKES ELEMENTARY 3661 162 9 12 32 32 15 79 
SUNSET SCHOOL 0422 13 92 8 0 0 0 0 
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SUNSHINE ELEMENTARY 1171 176 8 15 35 30 12 77 
TAMARAC ELEMENTARY 2621 239 8 10 40 32 9 81 
TEDDER ELEMENTARY 0571 108 29 13 34 22 2 58 
TRADEWINDS ELEMENTARY 3481 168 11 17 31 30 11 72 
TROPICAL ELEMENTARY 0731 170 9 9 37 34 11 82 
VILLAGE ELEMENTARY 1621 160 24 25 29 19 4 52 
WALKER ELEMENTARY 0321 145 30 19 29 19 4 52 
WATKINS ELEMENTARY 0511 138 22 28 32 16 2 50 
WELLEBY ELEMENTARY 2881 173 6 13 35 31 15 81 
WEST HOLLYWOOD ELEMENTARY 0161 139 14 20 36 22 8 66 
WESTCHESTER ELEMENTARY 2681 220 8 14 33 28 17 78 
WESTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 0631 142 22 22 30 23 4 57 
WHISPERING PINES 1752 ---* -* -* -* -* -* ---* 
WILTON MANORS ELEMENTARY 0191 89 16 21 38 19 6 63 
WINSTON PARK ELEMENTARY 3091 219 11 11 31 36 11 78 
YOUNG, VIRGINIA S. ELEMENTARY 3321 128 12 16 31 28 12 71 
---*: When there are ten or fewer students at a school, results are not reported.   

 


